ME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A CO TATION: CHURACHANDPUR CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COMP

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2359(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 149(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 10:00 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
09/09/2023 At 6:28 PM	At the residence of Philem Ibohal Singh (73) s/o Latge Ph Pakpa Singh of KhumujambaCCPur. About 01 Kms South East	09/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Philem Ibohal Singh (73) s/o Latge Ph Pakpa Singh of Khumujamba CCPur # 9863638218	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed Designation

Date

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 09/09/2023

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To, The Officer -in-Charge # 11/5\ Keibul Lamjao Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

Subject : Report

This report is treated as the OE

This report is treated as the OE

This report is treated as the OE

RBL-PS US 147/149/424/436/4541PC

Officer-in-Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station

BPR Dist., Manipur

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned namely Philem Ibohal Singh aged about 73 years, resident of Khumuyamba, churachandour beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 04/05/2023 at about 10:00 an some unknown persons numbering about 1000 belonging to kuki community started attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started destroying and burning the house of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belongings and jewelleries were also burned/destroyed/stolen before burning/damage.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the persent application.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully request that your goodself may cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki community involved in the burning/dismantling/damaging my properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of justice.

Enclosed: i) List of items loss.

Dated/Bishnupur 2359 (9) 2023 ccpps Yours Faithfully,

The 16 May, 2023 436 145 14 170 180 180 HAL SINGH

436/454 IPC. S/OCL) Ph. Pakpa Singh KHUMUJAMBA CHURACHANDPUR

M/No: 9863638218 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio; Manipur / -

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
а.	House / Building	Kaeha house Building	5	Burned V Damaged
b.	Vehicles	110 car (MNOIAK 3458) TVS Ntorg scooler Suzuki Scoole	1	Burned V Stolen Damaged
	Jewelleries	Gold necklas (21 motion)	1	Loss
i.	Shop & Establishment	Hofel .	ſ	Burned Stolen Damaged
e. ,	Animal and Poultry	Dogs	3	Loss
	faddy	faddy/phou	30 bags	Burned
ζ.	Household Vems.	6 Household ifems	all 4	burned loss

Total amount of loss in Burner 1 A	
Total amount of Loss in Rupees (Approximately): 98,00,000	_
(Rupees Ninety-eight latchs	1

Philem Tookal (Signature)



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 149(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 04/05/2023 at about 0:00 RM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 19/05/2023 at	At the resident of Philem Ibohal Singh(73) S/o (L) Ph.	
9:00	Pakpa Singh of Khumujamba Churachandpur	
am	at about 28 kms/South	100

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &off property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information,	Remarks
Philem Ibohal Singh(73) S/o (L) Ph. Pakpa Singh of Khumujamba Churachandpur, A/P. Relief Laisoi.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OE is attached OC/KBL-P.S Officer-In-Charg Kelbul Lamjao Police BPR Dist., Manie	2fgtio.	/ Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		

Asam Chitaranian

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Me Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS.

Officer-In-Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Static POR Dist., Manipur